Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town o		
	P. S. C. NO1		
	52nd Revised SHEET N		
Mountain Utilities, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation	51st Revised SHEET N		
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE		
CEARBII ICATIO	TV OF BERVICE	RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory ser AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residentia			
RATE			
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 8.4463 (D	
OVER 1 MCF		7.6863 (D	
MINIMUM BILL		8.45 (D	
•			
•	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
	MAY 1 1990	,	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGERY		
ATE OF ISSUE September 8, 1990 DA	ATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1990		
	TLE President	ab	
Name of Officer	olic Service Commission of Kentucky in	12	

Case No. ____10398-L

Dated _____ July 5, 1990

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served	_
	Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. NO1	
	51st Revised SHEET NO1	_
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1	_
Traine of Issuing Corporation	50th Revised SHEET NO1	_
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	_
	RATE PER UNIT	_
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territo	ory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all resident		
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 8.4484 ((D
OVER 1 MCF	7.6884 ((D)
MINIMUM BILL	8.45	(D)
		. – .
	PODLIC GERVICE COMMISSION	
	OF KENTJOKY EFFECTIVE	
	APR 1 1990	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
	PUBLIC SERVE COMMUNICION MANAGER	
TE OF ISSUE June 14, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1990	
ISSUED BY State R. Olla	TITLEPresident	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	ne Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
Case No. 10398-K	Dated May 25, 1990	

Form For Filing R	Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town o	r City
		P. S. C. NO1	
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation			
	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
		<u>49th Revised</u> SHEET NO	O1
	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
RATE SC	HEDULE: Applicable in all territ	tory served by Company.	
AVAILAE	BILITY OF SERVICE: For all rea	sidential and commercial purposes.	
	•		
RATE			
	FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 9.9753 (I)
	OVER 1 MCF		9.2153 (I)
	MINIMUM BILL		9.98 (I)
	•	AUBLICISERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		PURSIJANT TO BUT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY BUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
ATE OF ISSUE	April 30, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1990	
ISSUED BY	Name of Officer	TITLEPresident	D
	-	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in DatedApril 23, 1990	C
Case No	10398-J	Dated April 23, 1990	 •

Case No.__

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	<u>49th Revised</u> SHEET NO. <u>1</u>
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
	48th Revised SHEET NO. 1
. C	LASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in	all territory served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	For all residential and commercial purposes.
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$8.9706 (D
OVER 1 MCF	8.2106 (D
MINIMUM BILL	8.97 (D
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	FEB 1 1990
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: SERVICE COMMISSION OF AMOUNT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF AMOUNT FURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
ATE OF ISSUEMarch 28, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1990
ISSUED BY AR COLL	TITLE President
Name of Officer	Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 10398-I

Dated ______ March 16, 1990

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	48th Revised SHEET NO. 1
	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	47th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFI	ICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all terri	tory served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all re	sidential and commercial purposes.
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$9.7906 (I)
OVER 1 MCF	9.0306 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	0.70 (1)
MINIMOM BILL	9.79 (I)
•	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	FEB 1 1990
	PURSUANT 10 BU/ MAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),
	BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGED
	TODER CERTICA SCHOOLANGE INTO CAST
FE OF ISSUE February 24, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1990
ISSUED BY State R ala	TITLE President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 10398-H	Dated February 1, 1990

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>
,	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	47th Revised SHEET NO1
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	46th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
	FER UNII
•	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all reside	ential and commercial purposes.
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$9.2569 (I)
OVER 1 MCF	8.4969 (I)
	0.26 (1)
MINIMUM BILL	9.26 (I)
•	
	DUDI IC CERMOS OCUMENTO
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	JAN 2 4 1990
	PURSUAIN 10 30, MAR 3:011, SECTION 9 (1),
	BY: Steoner Arthe
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGED
TE OF ISSUE Fahruany 24' 1000	DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1990
TE OF ISSUE February 24, 1990	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President
	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated January 24, 1990 3
Case No10398-G	Dated January 24, 1990 7

Case No. 10398-G

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	46th Revised SHEET NO. 1
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES INC	
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
	45th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territor	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all resi	dential and commercial purposes.
D. 1777	
RATE	to 5000 (7)
FIRST 1 MCF	\$8.5008 (1)
OVER I MCF	7.7408 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	8.50 (I)
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	NOV 0 1 1989
	PURSUANT TU 807 KAR 5:011,
	SECTION 9 (1)
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
	·
DE OF ISSUE November 20, 1989	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1989
ISSUED BY Stok R. all	TITLEPresident
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	he Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 10398-F	Dated October 31, 1989

Case No. 10398-F